For additional information pertaining to this meeting or matter, please see the complete agenda or packet at the following link: https://sfbos.org/sites/default/files/bac062623 agenda.pdf

CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPER SERVICE BUREAU

DAILY JOURNAL CORPORATION

Mailing Address: 915 E FIRST ST, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 Telephone (800) 788-7840 / Fax (800) 464-2839 Visit us @ www.LegalAdstore.com

BRENT JALIPA CCSF BD OF SUPERVISORS (OFFICIAL NOTICES) 1 DR CARLTON B GOODLETT PL #244 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

COPY OF NOTICE

Notice Type: GPN GOVT PUBLIC NOTICE

Ad Description

BJJ - Recessed Budget & Appropriations Committee Meeting - 6/26/23

To the right is a copy of the notice you sent to us for publication in the SAN FRANCISCO EXAMINER. Thank you for using our newspaper. Please read this notice carefully and call us with ny corrections. The Proof of Publication will be filed with the County Clerk, if required, and mailed to you after the last date below. Publication date(s) for this notice is (are):

06/23/2023

The charge(s) for this order is as follows. An invoice will be sent after the last date of publication. If you prepaid this order in full, you will not receive an invoice.

Publication \$94.64 Total \$94.64

EXM# 3714592

NOTICE OF RECESSED
MEETING
SAN FRANCISCO BOARD
OF SUPERVISORS
BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE
CITY HALL, LEGISLATIVE
CHAMBER, ROOM 250
1 DR. CARLTON B.
GOODLETT PLACE, SAN
FRANCISCO, CA 94102
JUNE 26, 2023 - 10:00 AM
This meeting will be held inperson at the location above
and accessible remotely
(www.sfgovtv.org). Visit
www.sfbos.org/remotemeeting-call for remote
access information. The
agenda packet and legislative files are available for
review at
https://sfbos.org/legislativeresearch-center-Irc or by
calling (415) 554-5184.

EXM-3714592#



San Francisco Examiner PUBLIC NOTICES SAN MATEO COUNTY: 650-556-1556 • E-mail: smlegals@sfmediaco.com SAN FRANCISCO: 415-314-1835 • E-mail: sflegals@sfmediaco.com

SAN FRANCISCO EXAMINER • DALY CITY INDEPENDENT • SAN MATEO WEEKLY • REDWOOD CITY TRIBUNE • ENQUIRER - BULLETIN • FOSTER CITY PROGRESS • MILLBERA - SAN BRUNO SUN • BOUTIQUE & VILLAGER • EXAMINER - SO. SAN FRANCISCO • E

GOVERNMENT

NOTICE OF RECESSED MEETING SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BUDGET AND COMMITTEE
CITY HALL, LEGISLATIVE
CHAMBER, ROOM 250 FRANCISCO, CA 94102 JUNE 26, 2023 - 10:00 AM and accessible remotely (www.sfgovtv.org). Visit www. sfbosv.org/vernote-meeting-call for remote access information. The agenda packet and legislative files are available for review at https://sfbos.org/legislative_research-center_loc legislative-research-center-lrc or by calling (415) 554-5184. EXM-3714592#

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS CITY & COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC WORKS

WORKS
Sourcing Event ID No.:
0000005627
PW SUNSET BOULEVARD
PAVEMENT RENOVATION

PAVEMENT HENOVATION (PW SUNSET BLVD PAVE RENOV)
Bids shall be submitted online via ShareFile until 2:30:00 p.m. on July 26, 2023, after which the bid opening will be conducted live online via Microsoft Toams Contract Microsoft Teams, Contract Microsoft leams. Contract Administration will email the Microsoft Teams meeting information to all Plan Holders approximately 24 hours prior to Bid opening. Digital files of Bid Documents, Plan Holders Lists, and Addenda may be downloaded at no cost from the Public Works Electronic Bid Documents Download site at https://bsm.sfdpw.org/ ContractAdmin/Login.aspx. Please visit the Contracts, Bids and Payments webpage at https://bidopportunities. apps.sfdpw.org for more information. Notices regarding Addenda and other bid changes will be distributed by email to Plan Holders.
Scope of Work: along Sunset

Blvd from Martin Luther King Dr to Lake Merced Blvd in San Francisco, California and consists of pavement renovation, curb ramp installation, drainage work, bus shelter electrical work, bus sheller electrical infrastructure upgrade and traffic signal infrastructure modification, structural work, traffic control, and all related work. The time allowed for completion is 380 consecutive calendar days. The estimated calendar days. The estimated construction cost is approximately \$6,600,000. For more information, contact the Project Manager Paul

the Project Manager Paul Barradas by phone: (628) 271-2580 or email: Paul. Barradas@sfdpw.org. On July 1, 2014, the registration program under section 1725.5 of the California Labor Code went into effect. The program requires that all contractors and subcontractors who bid or and subcontractors who bid or work on a public works project register and pay an annual fee to the California Department of Industrial Relations ("DIR"). No contractor or subcontractor may be listed in a bid or awarded a contract for a public works project unless

registered with the DIR as required by Labor Code section 1725.5 [with limited section 1/25.5 [with limited exceptions from this requirement for bid purposes only under Labor Code section 1771.1(a)]. This Project shall incorporate the required partnering elements for Partnering Level 2 Refer to Section 0.1 31.33

2. Refer to Section 01 31 33

Administrative ("Administrative Code") Section 6.25 and Chapter 25 of the Environment Code, "Clean Construction" required for the performance of all work.
The Specifications include

liquidated damages. Contract will be on a Unit Price basis. Progressive payments will be

to the lowest responsible responsive bidder.

A bid may be rejected if the

unbalanced to the potential detriment of the City. Bid discounts may be applied as per Administrative Code Chapter 14B. LBE Subcontracting Participation Requirement is 25%. For details, contact Shelia Tagle by phone at (415) 581-2310. by phone at (415) 581-2310 or by email at Shelia.Tagle@ sfgov.org. In accordance with Administrative Code Chapter

Passcode: vSaAvt
Download Teams | Join on

Contractor Development Program, call (415) 986-3999 or email cdp@imwis.com.

bid must accompany each bid. Administrative Code Section 6.22(a) requires all construction greater than \$25,000 to include performance and payment bonds for 100% of the contract

Class "A" license is required

Administrative Code Chapter 6, no bid is accepted and no contract in excess of Threshold is awarded by the City and County of San Francisco Department of Public Works until such time as the Mayor approves the contract for award and the Director of Public Works then

issues an order of award. Beginning on September 1, 2022, no Bid is accepted and no contract in excess of the award and the Public Works Commission then adopts a resolution awarding the

for more details.
Pursuant to San Francisco

The Contract will be awarded

City determines that any of the bid item prices are materially unbalanced to the potential

14B requirements, good faith efforts may apply. Refer to CMD Form 2B.

CMD Form 2B.

A pre-bid meeting will be held by conference call on Thursday, July 13, 2023 starting at 10:00 a.m.

Refer to Section 00 21 13 Appendix B for a guide to joining a Microsoft Teams meeting. Microsoft Teams Meeting

Microsoft leams Meeting Call in (audio only) +1 415-906-4659,,798670902# United States, San Francisco Phone Conference ID: 798 670 902#

Join on your computer, mobile app, or room device Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 287 309 508 023

For information on the City's

A corporate surety bond or certified check for ten percent (10%) of the amount

accordance

Threshold Amount is awarded by the City and County of San Francisco until such time the Director of Public Works recommends the contract for

Contract

Pursuant to Charter Section 3.105, all contract awards are subject to certification by the Controller as to the availability of funds.

Minimum wage rates for this project must comply with the current General Prevailing Wage as determined by the wage as determined by the State Department of Industrial Relations. Minimum wage rates other than applicable to General Prevailing Wage must comply with Administrative Code Chapter 12P, Minimum Compensation Ordinance.

Compensation Ordinance.
This Project is subject to
the requirements of the San
Francisco Local Hiring Policy
for Construction ("Policy")
as set forth in Administrative Code Section 6.22(g). Bidders are hereby advised that the requirements of the Policy will be incorporated as a material term of any contract awarded for the Project. Refer to Section 00 73 30 of the Project Manual for more information.

Bidders are hereby advised that the Contractor to whom the Contract is awarded must be certified by the Contract Monitoring Division as being in compliance with the Equa Benefits Provisions of Chapter 12B of the Administrative Code within two weeks after notification of award.

If a bidder objects on any or legal requirement imposed this Advertisement Bids, the bidder shall, no later than the 10th working day prior to the date of Bid opening, provide written notice to the Contract Administration Division, San Francisco Public Works, setting forth with specificity the grounds for the objection.
Right reserved to reject any or

all bids and waive any minor

EXM-3714179#

CIVIL

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME Case No. 23CIV02252

Superior Court of California County of SAN MATEO
Petition of: OLENA DEMAS for Change of Name
TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS:
Petitioner OLENA DEMAS

filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names

OLENA DEMAS aka OLENA ALIEKSIEIEVA to ELENA ALEXANDRA DEMAS The Court orders that all

persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.
Notice of Hearing:

Date: 07/11/2023, Time: 9:00AM, Dept.: MC, Room:

The address of the court is 400 COUNTY CENTER, REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063, THE SOUTHERN BRANCH OF SUPERIOR COURT

(To appear remotely, check advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website To find your court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/find-my-

court.htm.)
A copy of this Order to Show Cause must be published at least once each week for four successive weeks before the date set for hearing on the petition in a newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: THE EXAMINER

Judge of the Superior Court 6/2, 6/9, 6/16, 6/23/23 NPEN-3707293# EXAMINER - BOUTIQUE & VILLAGER

SUMMONS (CITACION JUDICIAL)
CASE NUMBER (Número del Caso)

aei Caso): 21-CV-03924 NOTICE TO DEFENDANT (AVISO AL DEMANDADO): SAMUEL VARGAS; and DOES 1 to 100 inclusive YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF (LO ESTÁ DEMANDANDO EL

DEMANDANDO EL DEMANDANTE): ADA YU NOTICE! You have been sued The court may decide against you without your being heard unless you respond within 30 days. Read the information

below.
You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear your case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo. ca.gov/selfhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the cour clerk for a fee waiver form. I clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further

warning from the court.
There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www. lawhelpcalifornia.org). California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo ca.gov/selfhelp), or contacting your local court county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court

will dismiss the case. no responde dentro de 30 días, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su versión. Lea la información a continuación.
Tiene 30 DÍAS DE
CALENDARIO después

de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacer que se entregue una conia al demandante Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta escrito tiene que estar formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www.sucorte. ca.gov), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia.

Hav otros requisitos legales.

Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado. puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no remision a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia.org). en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www. sucorte.ca.gov) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperación de \$10,000 ó más de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesión de arbitraje en un caso de derecho civil Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso. The name and address of the court is (El nombre y dirección de la corte es): SUPERIOR
COURT OF CALIFORNIA,
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO,
HALL OF JUSTICE &
RECORDS, 400 COUNTY
CENTER, REDWOOD CITY,
CALLEGE

CA 94063 The name, address, telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney, is (El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): LANDON VIVIAN, ESQ., THE BARNES FIRM. LC. 555 12 STREET. SUITE 1470. OAKLAND. CA 94607, (800) 800-0000 DATE (Fecha): 07/21/2021 NEAL I. TANIGUCHI, Clerk (Secretario), by ANTHONY BERINI, Deputy (Adjunto)

(SEAL) 6/2, 6/9, 6/16, 6/23/23 SPEN-3707181# EXAMINER - REDWOOD CITY TRIBUNE

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAMES

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT File No. M-294265

following person(s) is The following person(s) is (are) doing business as:
ALL WEATHER AUTO DETAIL, 1195 SHASTA ST, REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063, County of SAN MATEO RICARDO HERNANDEZ, 1195 SHASTA ST, REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063

This business is conducted by AN INDIVIDUAL

The registrant(s) commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above on 04/01/2023

I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information false is guilty of a crime.) S/ RICARDO HERNANDEZ S/ HICARDO HERNANDEZ
This statement was filed
with the County Clerk of San
Mateo County on 05/09/2023
Mark Church, County Clerk
MARIA GALLARDO, Deputy

ORIGINAL 6/23, 6/30, 7/7, 7/14/23 NPEN-3714390#

EXAMINER - BOUTIQUE &

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

The following person(s) is (are) doing business as:
TEAM DANNY D, 323
VALLEJO ST EL GRANADA CA 94018, County of SAN MATEO

DANIEL A. DIMAS 323 VALLEJO ST., EL GRANADA. CA 94018 This business is conducted by

Individual The registrant(s) commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name

or names listed above on 01/01/2011
I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information

which he or she knows to be This statement was filed with the County Clerk of San Mateo County on Jun 07 2023 Mark Church, County Clerk MARIA P. PEREZ, Deputy

Clerk 6/16, 6/23, 6/30, 7/7/23 NPEN-3710837# **EXAMINER - BOUTIQUE &** VILLAGER

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT File No. 2023-0400447

Fictitious Business Name(s)/ Trade Name (DBA):
DUBE, 1278 INDIANA ST,
UNIT 301, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107, County of SAN FRANCISCO Registered Owner(s):
HASSELL GIRLS INC (CA),
620 VETERANS BLVD, UNIT 325. REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063 94063
The business is conducted by:
A CORPORATION
The registrant commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name

or names listed above on 5/25/2023

I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true any material matter pursuant to Section 17913 of the Business and Professions code that registrant knows to be false is guilty of a misdemeanor punishable by a fine not to exceed one thousand dollars

(\$1,000).) S/ MIKHAIL MEKK

This statement was filed with the San Francisco County Clerk on MAY 25, 2023

NOTICE-In accordance with Subdivision (a) of Section 17920, a Fictitious Name Statement generally expires at the end of five years from the date on which it was filed in the office of the County Clerk, except, as provided in Subdivision (b) of Section 17920, where it expires 40 days after any change in the facts set forth in the statement pursuant to Section 17913 extensive these these section 17913 extensive sect 17913 other than a change in the residence address of a registered owner. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before the expiration. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (See Section 14411 et seq., Business and Professions Code).

6/9, 6/16, 6/23, 6/30/23 CNS-3709564# SAN FRANCISCO

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

File No. M-294472 The following person(s) (are) doing business as: KELAY MENLO. 3639 Haven Ave, C122, MENLO PARK, CA 94025 County of SAN MATEO Mailing Address: 3639 Haven Ave, C122, MENLO PARK, CA 94025 - MENL

94025 - MENL Araceli Marcial-Juarez, 3639 Haven Ave, C122, MENLO PARK, CA 94025 This business is conducted by

an Individual
The registrant(s) commenced

to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above on N/A. declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) S/ Araceli Marcial Juarez, This statement was filed with the County Clerk of San Mateo County on 06/01/2023. Mark Church, County Clerk MARIA GALLARDO, Deputy Original Filing 6/9, 6/16, 6/23, 6/30/23

NPFN-3708701# EXAMINER - BOUTIQUE & VILLAGER

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

File No. M-294450 File No. M-294450
The following person(s) is
(are) doing business as:
PANTOJA AUTO BODY,
2945 MIDDLEFIELD RD,
REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063,
County of SAN MATEO
GIL ALFONSO PANTOJA
MARTINEZ, 123 REDWOOD
AVE APT 1, REDWOOD CITY,
CA 94061
This husiness is conducted by This business is conducted by AN INDIVIDUAL
The registrant(s) commenced

to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above on N/A I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) S/ GIL ALFONSO PANTOJA MARTINEZ

This statement was filed with the County Clerk of San Mateo County on 05/31/2023 Mark Church, County Clerk GLENN CHANGTIN, Deputy

ORIGINAL 6/2, 6/9, 6/16, 6/23/23 NPEN-3707363# EXAMINER - BOUTIQUE & VILLAGER

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT File No. M-294368

The following person(s) is (are) doing business as:
SPILL THE TEA, 1036 EL
CAMINO REAL, REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063, County of SAN MATEO

HORACIO BARRERA, 2274 UNIVERSITY AVE, EAST PALO ALTO, CA 94303 This business is conducted by

AN INDIVIDUAL
The registrant(s) commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above on 05/22/2023

doi/22/2023
I declare that all information I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.)

S/ HORACIO BARRERA

This statement was filed with the County Clerk of San Mateo County on 05/22/2023 Mark Church, County Clerk HENRY SALGADO, Deputy

ORIGINAL OHIGINAL 6/2, 6/9, 6/16, 6/23/23 NPEN-3707303# EXAMINER - BOUTIQUE & VILLAGER

> FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

NAME STATEMENT
File No. M-294441
The following person(s) is (are) doing business as:
IDYLLIC CONSTRUCTION, 653 HAMPSHIRE AVE., APT. #3, REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063, County of SAN MATEO. MATEO IDYLLIC CONSTRUCTION,

653 HAMPSHIRE AVE., APT. #3, REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063 This business is conducted by A CORPORATION STATE OF INCORPORATION:

CALIFORNIA The registrant(s) commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name

or names listed above on 05/30/2023 declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information

which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.)
S/ FREDDY ESTUARDO RODRIGUEZ ZUNIGA -PRESIDENT

This statement was filed with the County Clerk of San Mateo County on 05/30/2023 Mark Church, County Clerk BESZ DE LA VEGA, Deputy

Clerk ORIGINAL 6/2, 6/9, 6/16, 6/23/23 NPEN-3706981# EXAMINER - BOUTIQUE & VILLAGER

This space for filing stamp only

EXM#: 3714592

NOTICE OF RECESSED
MEETING
SAN FRANCISCO BOARD
OF SUPERVISORS
BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE
CITY HALL, LEGISLATIVE
CHAMBER, ROOM 250
1 DR. CARLTON B.
GOODLETT PLACE, SAN
FRANCISCO, CA 94102
JUNE 26, 2023 - 10:00 AM
This meeting will be held inperson at the location above
and accessible remotely
(www.sfgovtv.org). Visit

www.sfbos.org/remote-meeting-call for remote access information. The agenda packet and legisla-tive files are available for review.

tive lines of review au https://sfbos.org/legislative-research-center-lrc or by calling (415) 554-5184.

EXM-3714592#

SAN FRANCISCO EXAMINER

835 MARKET ST, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103 Telephone (415) 314-1835 / Fax (510) 743-4178

BRENT JALIPA CCSF BD OF SUPERVISORS (OFFICIAL NOTICES) 1 DR CARLTON B GOODLETT PL #244 SAN FRANCISCO, CA - 94102

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

State of California County of SAN FRANCISCO

Notice Type: GPN - GOVT PUBLIC NOTICE

Ad Description:

BJJ - Recessed Budget & Appropriations Committee Meeting -

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of the SAN FRANCISCO EXAMINER, a newspaper published in the English language in the city of SAN FRANCISCO, county of SAN FRANCISCO, and adjudged a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California by the Superior Court of the County of SAN FRANCISCO, State of California, under date 10/18/1951, Case No. 410667. That the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

06/23/2023

Executed on: 06/23/2023 At Los Angeles, California

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

fin Voney